Friday, June 10 1JS Results

2016 Atlanta Open

06/09/2016 - 06/11/2016

Juvenile Girls FS - Group A

Free Skate
Final Result Details
Place Name TES TES Pfs SS 'TR PE CH IN Dfd Stz”

1 Olivia Herman, Panthers FSC 47.2623.22 24.543.75|3.50 4.00 4.06 4.19|0.50 | #14
2 Emma Potts, Carolinas FSC  44.3324.91/19.423.25|2.94 3.312.88/3.00/0.00 | #10
Jordan Virata, Texas Gulf Coast

3 o 36.56/17.1419.42 3.25 2.81 3.06 3.13 3.06 0.00| #11
4 Alyson Robinson, Central |15 o116 73117 442,94 2,69 2.56 2.88 2.75 0.50 #4
Carolina SC

5 Callie Goins, Georgia FSC ~ [32.62|17.87|15.75|2.63 2.31 2.442.56 2.50 1.00 #13

Kaylee Dobson-Galloway,
Carolinas FSC

7 Isabela Selleck, Panthers FSC |30.17(13.11(17.062.692.56|2.63 |2.75|2.94/0.00 | #7
8 Ava Williams, Georgia FSC  29.5414.34/15.702.56 |2.44 2.44 2.56 2.50 /0.50| #5
9 Anna Scott Weiler 29.4814.47|15.512.38 2.312.44 2.69 2.56 0.50 #2
10 | Camron Nipper, Knoxville FSC 28.86/13.15/15.712.632.502.56 2.502.31 0.00| #6
11 | Madeline Freeman, Atlanta FSC 27.12|11.68/15.94|2.56 2.312.44 2.69 2.63|0.50 #3

Kylie Rutledge, Texas Gulf
Coast FSC

13 Triniti Fong, Atlanta FSC 24.77/11.26|14.51 2.502.31 2.192.38 2.13 1.00 #1

Kasey Anne D'Eloia, Atlanta
Wb FSC i

6 30.25/13.32/17.43 2.88(2.752.752.81 2.69|0.50 | #12

12 26.75/13.24|15.01 2.562.44 2.132.44 2.38 |1.50 #8

Officials
Function Name
Judge 1 Elisa Boyer, Harvest, AL
Judge 2 Deborah Currie, Erie, PA



Officials

Function Name
Judge 3 Beth Graham, Denver, CO
Judge 4 Catherine Hackney, Acworth, GA
Judge 5 Nancy Hoblack, Charlotte, NC
Judge 6 John O'Connor, Philadelphia, PA
Referee Robert Wagner, Orlando, FL
Technical Controller Richard Perez, Mountain View, CA
Technical Specialist Tracey Poletis, Baltimore, MD
Assistant Technical Specialist Dana Graham, Atlanta, GA
Legend
TSS Total Segment Score
TES Total Element Score
PCS Program Component Score
SS Skating Skills
TR Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement
PE Performance/Execution
CH Choreography/Composition
IN Interpretation

Created by IJScompanion 3.7.9

Tuesday, Jun 14, 2016, 07:06 AM Eastern Daylight Time


http://www.usfigureskating.org/

Place

1
2

9
10

11

12
13
14
15

2016 Atlanta Open

06/09/2016 - 06/11/2016

Juvenile Girls FS - Group B

Free Skate

Final Result Details
TSS | TES |PCS Ded Start

Name

Deana Torgashev, Panthers FSC

Caroline Andersen, North Star
FSC

Peyton Ross, Texas Gulf Coast
FSC

Jeslyn Choi, Atlanta FSC

Kacey Dockum, Texas Gulf
Coast FSC

McKenzie Edwards, SC of
Huntsville

Basia Wasiak, Tampa Bay SC

Delaney Ross, Texas Gulf Coast
FSC

Kaitlyn McGarigle, Atlanta FSC
Ilse Kaeuper, Knoxville FSC

Madeline Grace Ashton,
Carolinas FSC

Hannah Hortman, Triangle FSC
Elena Bomfim, FSC of Charlotte
Allison White, Tampa Bay SC
Aimee Wagner, Knoxville FSC

Function
Judge 1
Judge 2
Judge 3
Judge 4
Judge 5

_ N +SSTRPECHIN_

43.92122.9521.973.443.313.44 3.63 3.69|1.00

41.34122.26|20.08 3.253.13/3.13 3.253.25|1.00

41.23/18.2622.97|3.50/3.50 3.69 4.00 3.69 0.00
40.6218.74|21.88|3.563.443.313.63 3.500.00
39.02120.2419.28 3.252.943.19 2.942.940.50

38.78/19.1219.66 3.50 2.94 3.13 3.00 2.88 0.00
38.19/19.26 /19.43 3.19/3.133.13|3.063.00 |0.50
36.3116.38 20.43 3.313.253.19/3.31/3.25/0.50

30.81/14.9416.87 2.812.562.50 2.812.69 1.00
30.43/13.70 16.73 2.752.63 2.63 2.752.56 0.00

27.70/11.19/17.01 2.69 2.63 2.69 2.88 2.69|0.50

26.57/12.93|14.142.562.31 2.252.13 1.940.50
25.27/10.31|14.96 2.562.50 2.442.31 2.13/0.00
24.94/11.59|15.352.752.31 2.002.75 2.25 2.00
24.46| 9.70|15.76 2.632.31 2.38 2.69 2.44|1.00

Officials
Name
Elisa Boyer, Harvest, AL
Gregory Cannon, Lake Worth, FL
Deborah Currie, Erie, PA
Jeannette Doney, Roswell, GA
Catherine Hackney, Acworth, GA

#
#4

#5

#11
#8
#3

#1
#12
#15

#2
#1

#10

#14
#9
#6

#13



Officials

Function Name
Judge 6 John O'Connor, Philadelphia, PA
Referee Robert Wagner, Orlando, FL.
Technical Controller Lori Dunn, Greensboro, GA
Technical Specialist Dana Graham, Atlanta, GA
Assistant Technical Specialist Marcia Chaffee, West Chester, OH
Legend
TSS Total Segment Score
TES Total Element Score
PCS Program Component Score
SS Skating Skills
TR Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement
PE Performance/Execution
CH Choreography/Composition
IN Interpretation

Created by IJScompanion 3.7.9

Tuesday, Jun 14, 2016, 07:06 AM Eastern Daylight Time

2016 Atlanta Open

06/09/2016 - 06/11/2016

Novice Pairs SP

Short Program

Final Result Details
Place Name 155 85 PCS 'ss R pE cH|IN P St;”

Erin Coleman, Panthers FSC

Derrick Griffin, Panthers FSC 28.9818.6617.573.69/3.25|3.38/3.69 3.56/0.00 | #1

Officials
Function Name
Judge 1 Elisa Boyer, Harvest, AL
Judge 2 Deborah Currie, Erie, PA

Judge 3 Jeannette Doney, Roswell, GA


http://www.usfigureskating.org/

Officials

Function Name
Judge 4 Lori Dunn, Greensboro, GA
Judge 5 Gregory Cannon, Lake Worth, FL
Judge 6 Ginger Whatley, Atlanta, GA
Referee Robert Wagner, Orlando, FL.
Technical Controller Richard Kern, Peoria, IL
Technical Specialist Dana Graham, Atlanta, GA
Assistant Technical Specialist| Tracey Poletis, Baltimore, MD
Legend
TSS Total Segment Score
TES Total Element Score
PCS Program Component Score
SS Skating Skills
TR Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement
PE Performance/Execution
CH Choreography/Composition
IN Interpretation

Created by IJScompanion 3.7.9

Tuesday, Jun 14, 2016, 07:06 AM Eastern Daylight Time
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Place

1

9

10
11

12

13

14

15

2016 Atlanta Open

06/09/2016 - 06/11/2016

Intermediate Ladies FS - Group A

Free Skate

Final Result Details
TSS | TES |PCS Ded Start

Name

Mariah Mele, City of Palms FSC

Gigi Gerstenberger, First Coast
FSC

Gracie Prince, Panthers FSC
Elvira Junnila, Atlanta FSC
Megan Corrigan, Tampa Bay SC
Natalie Dayvault, Georgia FSC

Sara-Kate Giles, SC of
Huntsville

Sarah Banks, Panthers FSC

Makenzie Rutledge, Texas Gulf
Coast FSC

Kristen Seeba, Carolinas FSC
Chloe Wagner, Knoxville FSC

Tiffany Hatzikoutelis, Atlanta
FSC

Melika Rabiei, Scott Hamilton
SC

Madeleine Tharrington, SC of
North Carolina

Rachel LaFond, Daytona Beach
FSC

WD | Gina Lee, Central Florida FSC

WD

WD

Jamie Gordon, Central Florida
FSC

Alexandra Kearns, Central
Florida FSC

_ N +SSTRPECHIN_
49.7726.91 22.86 3.633.25/3.06 3.252.94|0.00
47.5323.80(23.73/3.503.13/3.44 3.383.31 |0.00

44.88 20.1824.70 3.813.44 3.443.38 3.38 0.00
42.7521.14|21.61 2.943.06 3.06 3.25 3.190.00
41.8721.43120.943.312.812.942.94 2.69 0.50
41.26/15.78|25.98|3.81/3.563.503.753.81 0.50

39.03/17.50 22.53 3.443.13|3.06 3.31 3.00 1.00
36.53/14.3122.72 3.44/3.003.00 3.19/3.38|0.50
34.79|17.07 18.22 2.94 2.81 2.38 2.63 2.190.50

33.29|13.82/19.97 2.81 2.94|2.88 3.00 2.69 0.50
31.52/12.3419.68 3.06 2.81 2.44 2.81 2.810.50

27.50| 8.76|18.742.81/2.812.502.63 2.630.00

25.46/10.34|15.62 2.44/2.38 2.06 2.25 2.000.50

24.67, 9.60(17.072.632.502.31 2.63 2.06 2.00

2235 7.97/14.382.19/1.94 2.13 2.13|1.75|0.00

#
#1

#10

#6
#12
#18

#8

#5
#16
#1

#2
#15

#17

#3

#9

#14



Officials

Function Name
Judge 1 Gregory Cannon, Lake Worth, FL
Judge 2 Catherine Hackney, Acworth, GA
Judge 3 Victoria Hildebrand, Williston, VT
Judge 4 Frances Jesel, Mooresville, NC
Judge 5 John Millier, Atlanta, GA
Judge 6 Diana Wisner, Wilmington, DE
Referee Lori Dunn, Greensboro, GA
Technical Controller Deborah Weidman, Chapel Hill, NC
Technical Specialist Tracey Poletis, Baltimore, MD
Assistant Technical Specialist Steven Belanger, West Palm Bch, FL
Legend
TSS Total Segment Score
TES Total Element Score
PCS Program Component Score
SS Skating Skills
TR Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement
PE Performance/Execution
CH Choreography/Composition
IN Interpretation

Created by IJScompanion 3.7.9

Tuesday, Jun 14, 2016, 07:06 AM Eastern Daylight Time


http://www.usfigureskating.org/

2016 Atlanta Open

06/09/2016 - 06/11/2016

Intermediate Ladies FS - Group B

Free Skate
Final Result Details

Place Name 155 TES PSS 'ss TR PE cH v Ped St

Alexa Binder, Panthers FSC  58.90(31.1228.28/4.19[3.81/3.94 4.06 4.00/0.50| #9

Erin Coleman, Panthers FSC  58.52/29.13 29.89 4.38 |4.06 4.25 4.25 4.25/0.50| #13

3 | Elicia Wang, First Coast FSC |51.53/24.58(26.953.94[3.69(3.81/4.06(3.63/0.00 #8
g4 | Daniclle Carv;ga’ Tampa Bay ,¢ 99153 10125.89/3.75 3.503.56 3.753.81 0.00 | £#16

5 Aleksandra Novoseltsev, | ¢ o154 73115 573.753.3813.503.693.75 1.00| #3

Panthers FSC
6 | Madelyn Jordan, Carolinas FSC 48.73(24.75 24.48(3.563.38(3.633.383.44/0.50 | #18
7 | Sarah Bamf‘gg’CBmmgham 45.23122.98122.253.38/3.00 3.13 3.25 2.94(0.00| #11
g | Josephine Hagan, Louisville 1, 5h) 57155 06131912.942.883.38/3.25/0.50 #4
Skating Academy

9 | Anais Gentles, Carolinas FSC |39.56/18.3021.26/3.19/2.882.883.19/2.88(0.00| #5
1o | Ansley Gosseétlhialme“o Skate |16 13117.21121.42/3.13 2.94/3.13 3.06 2.940.50| #10
11 | Ellie Nedrich, Carolinas FSC [37.51/15.60(23.413.63/3.19/3.06/3.31(3.31/1.50 #12

12 Brianna Mccormick, SC of ¢ 301 ¢ 66119 8713.0612.56 2.75 2.942.6310.50 #1

Huntsville

13 | Brittlyn AndFegsgn’ Carolinas 15 011113 16.6712.56 2.13 2.31 2.38 2.310.00| #14
14 | Kristen Gough, Carolinas FSC [23.47 8.77/15.20[2.252.062.13/2.19/2.13/0.50| #15
15 | Ariah Lanum, Knoxville FSC [23.38] 8.56/16.822.502.252.00(2.692.442.00| #2

Michaela Slocum, Birmingham

WD FSC
Isabella Dady, Central Florida
WD FSC

WD | Sophie Flatt, FSC of Charleston



Officials

Function Name

Judge 1 Marcia Chaffee, West Chester, OH
Judge 2 Deborah Currie, Erie, PA
Judge 3 Dana Graham, Atlanta, GA
Judge 4 Richard Kern, Peoria, IL
Judge 5 John O'Connor, Philadelphia, PA
Judge 6 Ginger Whatley, Atlanta, GA
Referee Robert Wagner, Orlando, FL

Technical Controller Lori Dunn, Greensboro, GA

Technical Specialist Steven Belanger, West Palm Bch, FL
Assistant Technical Specialist| Tracey Poletis, Baltimore, MD

Legend
TSS Total Segment Score
TES Total Element Score
PCS Program Component Score
SS Skating Skills
TR Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement
PE Performance/Execution
CH Choreography/Composition
IN Interpretation

Created by IJScompanion 3.7.9

Tuesday, Jun 14, 2016, 07:06 AM Eastern Daylight Time


http://www.usfigureskating.org/

2016 Atlanta Open

06/09/2016 - 06/11/2016
Juvenile Pattern Dance
P1: Fourteenstep

Judges' Details
Total Total Total
Seg Elm Comp
Place Name Nation  Score Score Score Deductions
= + + -

1  Sabrina Foti / Christian Bennett 11.15 753  8.40 0.00
# E:;l;:ftc: V]::f: GOE J.oJ2 33 J4 35 J6 I I8 9 Sl: 3;‘:81
1 FO1Sql+kpNNN 1.80 0.23 -1 1 1 2.03
2 FO2Sql+kpNNN 2.00 0.00 -1 0 2.00
3 FO3Sql+kpNNN 2.20 0.00 0 1 2.20
4 FO4Sql+kpNNN 2.40 -1.10 2 - 0 -1 -2 1.30
Total BV:  8.40 Total elm. score:  7.53

Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 0.80 3.75 3.00 2.75 2.75 2.5 2.83
Timing 0.80 2.50 3.00 2.75 2.50 2.50 2.58
Performance 0.80 2.75 2.75 2.50 225 275 2.67
Interpretation 0.80 2.25 325 250 225 250 2.42
General Component Factor: 1.0 Total factored comp. score:  8.40
Deductions -0.00
Majority deductions J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 REF

Created by IJScompanion 3.7.9

Tuesday, Jun 14, 2016, 07:06 AM Eastern Daylight Time


http://www.usfigureskating.org/

2016 Atlanta Open

06/09/2016 - 06/11/2016
Juvenile Pattern Dance

P1: Willow Waltz
Judges' Details

Total Total Total

Seg Elm Comp
Place Name Nation  Score Score Score Deductions
= + + -
1  Sabrina Foti / Christian Bennett 12.40 890 8.82 0.00
# E‘ee:l'é;et‘: V]:;i: GOE J.J2 33 J4 35 J6 I I8 J9 Sl: 3;‘:81
1 WI1Sql+kpNNN 3.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 3.00
2 W2Sql+kpYNN 3.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.30
3 W3Sql+kpNNN 3.60 -1.00 -1 -1 -1 0 0 2.60
Total BV:  9.90 Total elm. score:  8.90
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 0.80 325 275 275 275 275 2.75
Timing 0.80 2.50 3.00 2.50 2.50 3.00 2.67
Performance 0.80 3.50 275 275 275 3.25 2.92
Interpretation 0.80 3.00 2.50 2.50 2.50 3.50 2.67
General Component Factor: 1.0 Total factored comp. score:  8.82
Deductions -0.00
Majority deductions Jgi. J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 REF

Created by IJScompanion 3.7.9

Tuesday, Jun 14, 2016, 07:06 AM Eastern Daylight Time


http://www.usfigureskating.org/

2016 Atlanta Open

06/09/2016 - 06/11/2016
Junior Ladies SP

Short Program

Judges' Details
Total Total Total
Seg Elm Comp
Place Name Nation Score Score Score Deductions
= + + -

1 Lauren Brown, Panthers FSC 3737 1992 17.45 0.00

y Executed Base  oE JoJ2 )3 J4 0I5 J6 JT I8 9 Panel
Elements Value Scores
1 1A* * 0.00 0.00 - - - - - - 0.00
2 LSp4 2.70 -0.08 1 0 0 0 -1 -1 2.62
3 StSq3 3.30 0.50 -1 1 1 1 1 2 3.80
4 2Lz+2T ! 3.74x  -0.23 -2 -1 -1 0 -1 0 3.51
5 2Lo 1.98x 0.08 0 -1 0 1 1 0 2.06
6 FCSp3 2.80 0.75 1 1 1 2 3.55
7 CCoSp3p4 3.50 0.88 1 1 2 2 4.38
Total BV: 18.02 Total elm. score: 19.92

Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.00 425 475 450 425 425 4.50 4.38
Transitions/Linking 1.00 475 425 425 4.00 3.75 425 4.19

Footwork/Movement
Performance/Execution 1.00 425 425 450 4.00 4.00 4.75 4.25
Choreography/Composition 1.00 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.5 4.44
Interpretation 1.00 3.50 4.50 475 475 4.50 4.50 4.56
General Component Factor: 0.8 Total factored comp. score: 17.45
Deductions -0.00
Majority deductions J. J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 REF
Total Total Total
Seg Elm Comp
Place Name Nation Score Score Score Deductions
= + + -

2 Cailey Weaver, Panthers FSC 36.47 21.07 16.40 1.00
Executed Base  Gog JJ2 J3 J4 5 J6 JT I8 9 Panel
Elements Value Scores

1 LSp3 2.40 -0.08 -1 -1 0 0 1 0 2.32




y Executed Base  Gop J.oJ2 J3 34 J5 J6 J1 I8 J9 Panel
Elements Value Scores
2 3Lo 5.10 -2.10 33 3 3 3 3 3.00
3 StSq2 2.60 0.50 1 0 1 1 1 1 3.10
4 3S+COMBO 4.84x -2.10 -3 3 3 3 3 2.74
5 FCSp2 2.30 -0.15 -1 0 0 -1 -1 2.15
6 2A 363x 038 0 1 1 1 1 4.01
7 CCoSp3p4 3.50 0.25 -1 0 1 0 1 1 3.75
Total BV: 24.37 Total elm. score: 21.07
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.00 475 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.19
Eiiﬁiiﬁféﬁiﬁfm 1.00 275 450 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.75
Performance/Execution 1.00 425 475 425 4.00 425 3.75 4.19
Choreography/Composition 1.00 3.50 475 4.50 4.25 450 4.00 4.31
Interpretation 1.00 3.00 425 425 4.00 4.75 3.75 4.06
General Component Factor: 0.8 Total factored comp. score: 16.40
Deductions -1.00
Falls: -1.00
Majority deductions Jgi. J32 J3 J4 J5 Jo J7 J8 J9 REF
Total Total Total
Seg Elm Comp
Place Name Nation  Score Score Score Deductions
= + + -
3 Gabrielle Carl, Central Florida FSC 36.17 19.82 17.35 1.00
# E‘:rfl‘é;et‘: Vg:‘s: GOE J.oJ2 J3 )4 J5 J6 I I8 J9 Slzzf:sl
1 3S<+COMBO < 3.10 -2.10 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.00
2 FCSp2 2.30 0.13 -1 0 1 0 0 1 2.43
3 StSq3 3.30 0.50 1 1 1 1 1 1 3.80
4 2A 3.63x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 -1 3.63
5 LSp4 2.70 0.63 1 1 1 1 2 2 3.33
6 2Lo 1.98x 0.15 1 0 0 0 1 1 2.13
7 CCoSp2p4 3.00 0.50 1 1 1 1 1 1 3.50
Total BV: 20.01 Total elm. score: 19.82
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.00 425 475 4775 4.25 425 425 4.38
gzz‘:iigflgiﬁgfgegm 1.00 350 450 425 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.00
Performance/Execution 1.00 450 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.25
Choreography/Composition 1.00 3.75 5.00 450 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.56
Interpretation 1.00 3.50 4.75 450 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50




Executed Base  oE JoJ2 )3 J4 J5 J6 JT I8 9 Panel
Elements Value Scores
General Component Factor: 0.8 Total factored comp. score: 17.35
Deductions -1.00
Falls: -1.00
Majority deductions J. J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 REF
Total Total Total
Seg Elm Comp
Place Name Nation Score Score Score Deductions
= + + -
4 Alice Qiao, Atlanta FSC 33.27 17.07 1620  0.00
y Exccuted Base  op JU 32 J3 J4 J5 J6 JT I8 9 Panel
Elements Value Scores
1 3Lo<< << 1.80 -0.60 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 1.20
2 FCSpB 1.60 -0.30 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 1.30
3 CCoSp3p4 3.50 0.38 0 1 1 1 1 3.88
4 StSq3 3.30 0.25 1 0 0 1 1 3.55
5 3S<+COMBO < 341 x -2.10 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.31
6 2A 3.63x -1.00 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 2.63
7 LSp4 2.70 0.50 2 1 1 1 1 1 3.20
Total BV: 19.94 Total elm. score: 17.07
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.00 475 450 4.00 4.00 4.75 4.75 4.50
Transitions/Linking 1.00 375 3.75 325 3.75 4.00 4.50 3.81
Footwork/Movement
Performance/Execution 1.00 3.50 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.88
Choreography/Composition 1.00 425 3.50 4.00 425 4.75 4.5 4.31
Interpretation 1.00 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.50 4.25 4.50 3.75
General Component Factor: 0.8 Total factored comp. score: 16.20
Deductions -0.00
Majority deductions J. J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 )9 REF
Total Total Total
Seg Elm Comp
Place Name Nation Score Score Score Deductions
= + + -
5 Caterina Alf, Genesee FSC 3295 1570 17.25 0.00




y Executed Base  Gop J.oJ2 J3 34 J5 J6 J1 I8 J9 Panel
Elements Value Scores
1 1S*+COMBO * 0.00 0.00 - - - - - - 0.00
2 CCoSp3p4 3.50 0.50 1 1 1 1 1 4.00
3 StSq3 3.30 0.75 2 1 0 1 2 4.05
4 2A<< << 121x -0.60 33 3 3 3 3 0.61
5 2Lo 1.98x 0.23 1 1 1 1 2.21
6 FCSp2 2.30 0.13 0 0 1 1 2.43
7 LSp2 1.90 0.50 1 1 1 1 1 1 2.40
Total BV: 14.19 Total elm. score: 15.70
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.00 475 450 3.75 475 4.00 4.50 4.44
ggﬁiiﬁf@iﬁﬁ:ﬁfm 1.00 3.75 425 325 4.00 475 4.00 4.00
Performance/Execution 1.00 525 475 3.25 3.75 425 4.00 4.19
Choreography/Composition 1.00 4.50 4.50 3.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.44
Interpretation 1.00 425 450 3.50 4.25 5.00 5.00 4.50
General Component Factor: 0.8 Total factored comp. score: 17.25
Deductions -0.00
Majority deductions J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 REF
Total Total Total
Seg Elm Comp
Place Name Nation  Score Score Score Deductions
= + + -
6 Mackenzie Garlick, Carolinas FSC 30.15 16.00 15.15 1.00
# E‘:rfl‘é;et‘: Vg:‘s: GOE JoJ2 J3 J4 J5 J6 JT I8 J9 sliiffsl
1 2A 3.30 -1.50 3 2 3 3 3 3 1.80
2 2Lz+2T 3.40 0.00 0 1 0 3.40
3 LSpl 1.50 -0.08 -1 0 -1 1.42
4 StSq2 2.60 0.50 0 1 1 1 1 1 3.10
5 FCSpB 1.60 -0.30 2 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 1.30
6 CCoSp3p3 3.00 0.00 0 3.00
7 2Lo 1.98x  0.00 0 1.98
Total BV: 17.38 Total elm. score: 16.00
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.00 4.00 425 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.75 3.88
gf)f:iigf;iﬁgfgfm 1.00 3.75 4.00 3.00 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.69
Performance/Execution 1.00 3.75 425 350 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.81
Choreography/Composition 1.00 4.00 3.75 3.50 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.94
Interpretation 1.00 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.63




Executed Base  oE JoJ2 )3 J4 J5 J6 JT I8 9 Panel
Elements Value Scores
General Component Factor: 0.8 Total factored comp. score: 15.15
Deductions -1.00
Falls: -1.00
Majority deductions J. J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 )9 REF
Total Total Total
Seg Elm Comp
Place Name Nation Score Score Score Deductions
= + + -
7 MacKenzie Kisella, Atlanta FSC 2505 11.80 13.25 0.00
y Exccuted Base  cog JU 32 J3 J4 J5 J6 JT I8 9 Panel
Elements Value Scores
1 2Lz<<+COMBO << 0.60 -0.30 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.30
2 2A<< << 1.10 -0.60 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.50
3 LSp3 2.40 -0.15 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 2.25
4 2Lo 1.98x  0.00 0 -1 0 0 1.98
5 FCSpl 1.90 -0.08 -2 -1 0 0 1.82
6 StSq2 2.60 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 0 2.60
7 CCoSp3p2 2.50 -0.15 -2 -1 -1 0 0 0 2.35
Total BV: 13.08 Total elm. score: 11.80
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.00 325 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.50
Transitions/Linking 1.00 2.50 325 2.75 325 3.00 3.5 3.06
Footwork/Movement
Performance/Execution 1.00 275 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.31
Choreography/Composition 1.00 2.75 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50
Interpretation 1.00 2.50 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.75 3.19
General Component Factor: 0.8 Total factored comp. score: 13.25
Deductions -0.00
Majority deductions J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 REF
Total Total Total
Seg Elm Comp
Place Name Nation Score Score Score Deductions
= + + -
8 Tambra Wenger, Southwest Florida FSC 21.28 888 1440  2.00




Panel

y Executed Base  Gop J.oJ2 J3 34 J5 J6 J1 I8 J9
Elements Value Scores
1 3Lo<< << 1.80 -0.90 33 3 3 3 3 0.90
2 2A<< << 1.10 -0.40 3002 2 2 2 2 0.70
3 LSp4 2.70 0.50 1 1 1 1 1 3.20
4 FCSp3 2.80 0.38 0 1 1 1 1 3.18
5 StSql 1.80 -0.90 33 3 3 3 2 0.90
6 1Lz*+COMBO * 0.00x  0.00 - - - - - - 0.00
7 CCoSp 0.00 0.00 - - - - - - 0.00
Total BV: 10.20 Total elm. score:  8.88
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.00 450 3.50 3.50 4.00 4.00 4.25 3.94
ggﬁiiﬁf@iﬁ[%ﬁﬁfm 1.00 400 3.00 3.00 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.63
Performance/Execution 1.00 3.50 2.75 3.00 3.25 3.25 4.00 3.25
Choreography/Composition 1.00 2.50 3.00 3.50 4.25 4.00 4.25 3.69
Interpretation 1.00 2.75 3.00 3.25 3.50 4.25 4.50 3.50
General Component Factor: 0.8 Total factored comp. score: 14.40
Deductions -2.00
Falls: -2.00
Majority deductions J. J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 REF

Created by IJScompanion 3.7.9

Tuesday, Jun 14, 2016, 07:06 AM Eastern Daylight Time
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2016 Atlanta Open

06/09/2016 - 06/11/2016
Senior Ladies SP

Short Program

Judges' Details
Total Total Total
Seg Elm Comp
Place Name Nation Score Score Score Deductions
= + + -
1 Kendal Buckalew, Carolinas FSC 3523 18.28 18.95 2.00
y Executed Base  cog JoJ2 33 J4 0I5 J6 JT I8 )9 Panel
Elements Value Scores
1 3F< < 3.70 -1.23 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1 -2 2.47
2 LSp2 1.90 0.63 1 1 1 1 2 2 2.53
3 2A 3.30 -1.50 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.80
4 3Lz<<+COMBO << 2.10 -0.90 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.20
5 CCoSp3p3 3.00 0.50 -1 1 1 1 1 1 3.50
6 StSq3 3.30 0.50 1 2 1 1 1 3.80
7 FSSp3 2.60 0.38 0 1 1 1 1 2.98
Total BV: 19.90 Total elm. score: 18.28
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.00 475 450 525 4.75 5.00 5.25 4.94
Transitions/Linking 1.00 400 4.75 425 4.50 425 5.00 4.44
Footwork/Movement
Performance/Execution 1.00 3.50 425 4.50 425 475 5.25 4.44
Choreography/Composition 1.00 3.75 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.75
Interpretation 1.00 3.75 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.13
General Component Factor: 0.8 Total factored comp. score: 18.95
Deductions -2.00
Falls: -2.00
Majority deductions J. J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 )9 REF
Total Total Total
Seg Elm Comp
Place Name Nation Score Score Score Deductions
= + + -
2 Victoria Williams, Atlanta FSC 33.33 1573 17.60 0.00




Executed Base  op JUoJ2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J1 I8 J9 Panel

T+

Elements Value Scores
1 3Lo<< << 1.80 -0.90 33 3 3 3 3 0.90
2 CCoSp3p4 3.50 0.88 2 2 2 1 1 2 4.38
3 2A<< << 121x -040 2 2 3 -2 - -2 0.81
4 FSSp3 2.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0 2.60
5 StSq2 2.60 0.25 -1 1 1 0 1 0 2.85
6 2Lz+2Lo* * 231x -0.90 33 3 3 3 3 1.41
7 LSp3 2.40 0.38 0 1 1 0 1 1 2.78
Total BV: 16.42 Total elm. score: 15.73
Program Components Factor

Skating Skills 1.00 425 425 475 425 475 4.50 4.44
gf;‘;j;gfgiﬁgg;‘fm 1.00 3.75 400 450 4.00 425 4.25 4.13
Performance/Execution 1.00 4.50 450 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.75 4.44
Choreography/Composition 1.00 4.50 475 4.50 425 425 425 4.38
Interpretation 1.00 425 475 5.00 4.00 5.00 4.50 4.63
General Component Factor: 0.8 Total factored comp. score: 17.60
Deductions -0.00

Majority deductions Ji. J2 J3 J4 J5 J6o J7 I8 I REF

Created by IJScompanion 3.7.9
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2016 Atlanta Open

06/09/2016 - 06/11/2016

Juvenile Boys FS
Free Skate
Judges' Details
Total Total Total
Seg Elm Comp
Place Name Nation Score Score Score Deductions
= + + -
1 Jonathan Rogers, Texas Gulf Coast FSC 19.58 6.14 1344  0.00
y Executed Base  cog JoJ2 )3 J4 0I5 J6 JT I8 9 Panel
Elements Value Scores
1 1A+1Lo+IS 2.00 -0.15 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 1.85
2 2F<+IT < 1.80 -0.45 -3 -1 -3 -1 -1 -1 1.35
3 2Lo<< << 0.50 -0.20 2 2 2 2 2 2 0.30
4 CCoSp 0.00 0.00 - - - - - - 0.00
5 1Lz<< <<  0.00x 0.00 - - - - - - 0.00
6 ChStl 2.00 -0.38 -1 0 20 -1 -1 0 1.62
7 A 0.00x  0.00 - - - - - - 0.00
8 FSSplVv 1.40 -0.38 20 2 - 0 -1 -1 1.02
Total BV:  7.70 Total elm. score: 6.14
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.88 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.25 2.25 2.44
Transitions/Linking 0.62 2.75 225 2.00 2.00 2.00 1.75 2.06
Footwork/Movement
Performance/Execution 1.25 2.50 2.00 1.75 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00
Choreography/Composition 1.25 1.25 2.50 2.25 2.25 2.50 2.00 2.25
Interpretation 1.25 1.25 2.00 1.75 2.00 1.75 1.75 1.81
General Component Factor: 1.0 Total factored comp. score: 13.44
Deductions -0.00
Majority deductions J. J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 REF

Created by IJScompanion 3.7.9
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2016 Atlanta Open

06/09/2016 - 06/11/2016

Intermediate Men FS
Free Skate
Judges' Details
Total Total Total
Seg Elm Comp
Place Name Nation Score Score Score Deductions
= + +

1  Evan Whitlow, Louisville Skating Academy

5341 30.81 23.10 0.50

y Executed Base  op B3z U3 J4 35 36 JT I8 IO Panel
Elements Value Scores
1 2Ab1+2T 5.60 0.50 1 1 1 2 1 0 6.10
2 3Sbl 5.40 -1.58 2 3 3 -1 2 2 3.82
3 CCoSp2p2 2.00 -0.23 2 -1 0 -1 -1 1.77
4 2F 1.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.90
5 ChStl 2.00 0.18 0 0 0 1 1 2.18
6 2A 3.63x -0.50 -1 -1 0 -1 2 -1 3.13
7 2Lz+2Lo 429x -0.30 o ) S B | 0 3.99
8 2F+2T+2Lo 550x -0.83 -3 3 3 3 2 4.67
9 FSSp4 3.00 0.25 -1 0 1 1 1 0 3.25
Total BV: 33.32 Total elm. score: 30.81

Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.50 3.50 3.25 425 4.00 3.50 3.25 3.56
ggi‘::gfg;ﬁgﬁfm 0.50 275 3.00 3.75 3.25 3.00 3.00 3.06
Performance/Execution 1.00 325 250 3.25 425 3.00 3.25 3.19
Choreography/Composition 1.00 2.75 275 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.00 3.31
Interpretation 1.00 2.50 2.50 3.50 4.00 3.25 3.25 3.13
General Component Factor: 1.4 Total factored comp. score: 23.10
Deductions -0.50

Falls: -0.50

Majority deductions J1. J2 J3 J4 J5 J6

J7. J8 J9 REF




Total Total Total

Seg Elm Comp
Place Name Nation  Score Score Score Deductions
= + + -

2 Charles Liu, Georgia FSC 30.44 14.02 17.42 1.00
# E‘:I;‘;ft‘: VEI?SZ GOE J.oJ2 J3 34 J5 J6 J1 I8 J9 Slzﬂ;‘;l
1 2A<< << 1.10 -0.60 3 3 3 3 3 3 0.50
2 Lz 0.00 0.00 - - - - - - 0.00
3 CCoSp3p3 3.00 0.38 -1 1 2 1 1 0 3.38
4 ChStl 2.00 0.18 0 0 1 1 0 2.18
5 2F 2.09x -0.90 33 3 3 3 3 1.19
6 2Lz+1T+1Lo 330x -0.30 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 3.00
7 1A 1.21x  0.00 0 0 0 0 1.21
8 2F+1Lo 2.64x -0.08 0 -1 -1 0 2.56
9 FSSp 0.00 0.00 - - - - - - 0.00

Total BV: 15.34 Total elm. score: 14.02

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills 1.50 3.00 2.75 3.75 3.00 2.75 2.25 2.88

gﬁiﬁiﬂfﬁﬁﬁgﬁm 0.50 225 250 350 225 2.00 2.00 225

Performance/Execution 1.00 2.50 250 275 2.00 2.25 1.75 2.31

Choreography/Composition 1.00 2.00 3.00 3.50 2.75 2.50 2.00 2.56

Interpretation 1.00 2.00 2.00 2.75 2.00 2.50 1.75 2.13

General Component Factor: 1.4 Total factored comp. score: 17.42
Deductions -1.00
Falls: -1.00
Majority deductions J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 REF

Created by IJScompanion 3.7.9
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2016 Atlanta Open

06/09/2016 - 06/11/2016

Novice Men FS
Free Skate
Judges' Details
Total Total Total
Seg Elm Comp
Place Name Nation  Score Score Score Deductions
= + + -

1 Luke Ferrante, SC of Huntsville 7221 3482 39.39 2.00
# pecuted voase GOE JoJ2 33 34 J5 J6 I I8 J9 goanel
1 2A 3.30 0.50 0 1 0 2 2 1 3.80
2 FCoSp3p3 2.50 0.63 -1 1 1 2 2 1 3.13
3 2S+2T 2.60 -0.25 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 2.35
4 3Fbl 6.30 0.70 1 1 0 1 1 1 7.00
5 2F 1.90 0.30 1 1 1 1 2 1 2.20
6 3Lzbl< < 5.72x  -2.10 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 3.62
7 FSSp 0.00 0.00 - - - - - - 0.00
8 StSq3 3.30 0.00 -1 0 0 0 1 0 3.30
9 2A+IT 4.07x -0.88 2 -1 2 -1 2 2 3.19
10 3Tbl 583x -2.10 3003 3 3 3 03 3.73
11 CCoSp3pl 2.00 0.50 1 2 1 1 1 1 2.50
Total BV: 37.52 Total elm. score: 34.82

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills 1.00 4.00 4.00 525 525 525 5.00 4.88
ggiﬁj;gfk‘}iﬁji‘gegm 1.00 325 3.75 4.50 425 4.00 475 4.13
Performance/Execution 1.00 3.00 4.00 4.00 5.00 4.25 4.75 4.25
Choreography/Composition 1.00 2.50 425 450 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.50
Interpretation 1.00 2.50 3.50 4.00 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.13
General Component Factor: 1.8 Total factored comp. score: 39.39
Deductions -2.00

Falls: -2.00

Majority deductions J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 REF
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